# OP \$840.00 676364

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Image Global, LLC		06/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Image Global, LLC
Street Address:	15265 Alton Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6763640	OGK
Registration Number:	6060664	MANGO HAZE
Registration Number:	6026626	BLACK MAMBA
Serial Number:	87689899	ROYAL CONES
Registration Number:	6206121	TRUE HEMP
Registration Number:	5859817	XXL
Registration Number:	5859816	XXL 2
Registration Number:	4882719	CHICKEN & WAFFLES
Registration Number:	4943048	MILE HIGH
Registration Number:	4788498	TRUE BLUNT
Registration Number:	5974701	NAKED
Registration Number:	5115069	CALI FIRE
Registration Number:	4797553	NAKED
Registration Number:	4486004	TRIPLE THREAT
Registration Number:	4446233	SENSUAL CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	4416176	FLAV-R-LESS
Registration Number:	5129266	EASTWOODS
Registration Number:	3545336	NEW IMAGE GLOBAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0679

900729912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360852	FRENCH MARTINI
Registration Number:	3227766	EZ-DUZ-IT
Registration Number:	3003127	SOUR APPLE
Registration Number:	2930583	ROYAL BLUNTS
Registration Number:	2992518	PURPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	2992499	WET MANGO
Registration Number:	2943983	ROYAL BLUNTS BLUNT OUT
Registration Number:	2893325	RB
Registration Number:	4057940	XXL 2
Registration Number:	4014300	BLU MAGIC
Registration Number:	3877693	BALLERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3752982	TRUE BLUNT CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3483717	DOUBLE-UP
Registration Number:	2534012	CHRONIC WRAP
Registration Number:	2185513	ROYAL BLUNTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8188887544

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (818) 888-7540

**Email:** cpham@criterioncounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Q Pham

Address Line 1: 6355 Topanga Canyon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 326

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, UNITED STATES 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Q. Pham
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Q. Pham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=B0921-3751 (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0680



# State of California Secretary of State

**---**

CONV-1A

File#

For Office Use Only

# -FILED-

File No.: BA20220621774 Date Filed: 7/29/2022

**Certificate of Conversion** 

This Space For Filing Use Only

				This opace	TOTTING 08	e Only
Converted Entit	ly Information					
Name of Conve	•					
New Image	Global, LLC					
2. Form of Entity			3. Jurisdiction			
	series limited liability company			Delaw	аге	
4. Mailing Addres	s of Chief Executive Office		City	···	State	Zip Code
15265 Alto	n Parkway, Suite 120	)		Irvine	CA	92618
5. Street Address	of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
15265 Alton	Parkway, Suite 120			Irvine	CA	92618
6. Street Address	of the California Office, if a	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
15265 Alton	Parkway, Suite 120			Irvine	CA	92618
an agent for section 1505 t individual, list agent. Do not a. Name of A Chris Pha	service of process: Item 7 that agrees to be your agent the agent's business or resid- list an address if the agent is gent For Service of Process	rporation, limited liability comp ra: List the name of an individua- for service of process. You ma- ential street address, Item 7c: If to a California registered corporate t for Service of Process - Do not h	al or a corporat y <b>not</b> list the co he agent is an l agent as the ac	tion registered in CA under onverted entity as the agen Individual, list the mailing ac	r California C nt. Item 7b: ddress of the	orporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's
	anga Canyon Blvd.,		0.0.00	Woodland Hills		91367
	dual, Malting Address of Age			City	State	Zip Code
				Woodland Hills		91367
	anga Canyon Rivd	SHITE 376				
6355 Top	panga Canyon Bivd.,	Suite 326		VVOOdiand Fillis		0,001
6355 Top Converting Enti	ty Information	Suite 326		vvoodand mils		3,001
6355 Top Converting Entl 8. Name of Conve	ty Information	Suite 326		vvoodand rinis		2,301
6355 Top Converting Entl 8. Name of Conve New Image	ty Information erting Entity	10. Jurisdiction		1		
Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity	ty Information erting Entity e Global, LLC			11. CA Secretary of Stat		
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to	ty Information erting Entity Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of Stat  1 r of interests or shares of	te Entity Nun	nber, if any
6355 Top Converting Entl 8. Name of Conve New Image 9. Form of Entity limited 12. The principal to exceeded the v The class and the convertions of the convertions of the class and the convertions of the class and the convertions of the converti	ty Information erting Entity Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All		11. CA Secretary of Stat  1 r of interests or shares of	ts Entity Num 1788641 f each class	nber, if any that equaled or
6355 Top  Converting Entil  8. Name of Converting Entity New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the vorted the vorted Entity The class and the vorted Entity The class are the vorted Entity The class are the vorted Entity The class are the vorted Entity The	ty Information erting Entity e Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver- vote required. If a vote was number of outstanding inter-	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All	uired <u>for each i</u>	11. CA Secretary of Stat  1 r of interests or shares of class:	te Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of eac	nber, if any that equaled or
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the v The class and to 1 member (1	ty Information erting Entity e Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver- vote required. If a vote was number of outstanding inter-	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All	uired <u>for each</u>	11. CA Secretary of Stat  1 r of interests or shares of class:  The percentage vote reg	te Entity Nun 1788641 f each class uired of each 100%	nber, if any that equaled or n class.
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the v The class and 1 member (1  Additional Information  14. I certify under plam the person	ity Information erting Entity e Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver- vote required. If a vote was number of outstanding Inter- 00% membership intere- mation mation set forth on the attac- penalty of perjury under the n who executed this instrum	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All est)	uired <u>for each</u> ND  ed herein by the	11. CA Secretary of State  1 r of interests or shares of class:  The percentage vote regions reference and made page	te Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of each 100%	that equaled or class.
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Convenience New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the variety The class and an amount of the class and amount of the class and amount of the class and an amount of the c	ity Information erting Entity e Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver- vote required. If a vote was number of outstanding Inter- 00% membership intere- mation mation set forth on the attac- penalty of perjury under the	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All past)  ched pages, if any, is incorporated the state of California to the state of Californi	wired for each one of the control of	11. CA Secretary of State of interests or shares of class.  The percentage vote regards reference and made parts of true and correct of many is true and correct of many in the cor	ts Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of each 100% art of this cer	that equaled or class.  tificate.
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the v The class and 1 member (1  Additional Information of 1 am the person of 1 am the pers	ity Information erting Entity Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of converyote required. If a vote was number of outstanding interesting membership interesting mation mation mation mation set forth on the attace penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument.	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All past)  ched pages, if any, is incorporated the state of California to the state of Californi	uired <u>for each</u> NO  ed herein by the hat the foregoin and deed.	11. CA Secretary of State of interests or shares of class:  The percentage vote regards reference and made particles true and correct of many is true and correct of many	te Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of each 100% art of this cer ny own know	that equaled or class.  tificate.  ledge. I declare
6355 Top  Converting Entl  8. Name of Conve New Image  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the v The class and 1 member (1  Additional Information of 1 am the person of 1 am the pers	ity Information erting Entity e Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of conver- vote required. If a vote was number of outstanding Inter- 00% membership intere- mation mation set forth on the attac- penalty of perjury under the n who executed this instrum	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All past)  ched pages, if any, is incorporated the state of California to the state of Californi	uired <u>for each</u> NO  ed herein by the hat the foregoin and deed.	11. CA Secretary of State of interests or shares of class.  The percentage vote regards reference and made parts of true and correct of many is true and correct of many in the cor	te Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of each 100% art of this cer ny own know	that equaled or class.  tificate.  ledge. I declare
Converting Entl  8. Name of Converting Entl  8. Name of Converting Entl  9. Form of Entity limited  12. The principal to exceeded the vertice of the vertice	ity Information erting Entity Global, LLC liability company erms of the plan of converyote required. If a vote was number of outstanding interesting membership interesting mation mation mation mation set forth on the attace penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument of the penalty of perjury under the newhole executed this instrument.	10. Jurisdiction  California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requests entitled to vote.  All past)  ched pages, if any, is incorporated the state of California to the state of Californi	ed herein by the hat the foregoland deed.  Steve W Type or Prin	11. CA Secretary of State of interests or shares of class:  The percentage vote regards reference and made particles true and correct of many is true and correct of many	ts Entity Num 1788641 f each class uired of each 100% art of this cer ny own know full maser artized Person	that equaled or niclass.  tificate.  ledge. I declare

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 11/03/2022